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#kdkk  FINAL ROUND RESULTS %%
Compulink=StarFral=
i SUPER PRO .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 702V]Jason Vanderpool Redding CA 16 Racecraft 2 007 7.696 169.68
[=7(U R # 798] Joe Leavitt Carmichael CA 05 Mond 3 031 7.967 163.61
#1 Qualifier ...... #729 Greg Ventura Corona Ca 66 Nova ll 10.879
12 PROET .oeeveeees QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # N740Robert Cochran Orangevale CA 67 Chevelle 9 052 13.372 93.01
RU o # P772 Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA 68 Nova 1 083 9.845 134.62
#1 Qualifier ...... # P772 Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA 68 Nova 9.923
#: SPORTSMANET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # 7717 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro 10 .165 11.978 108.78
[S71V RN # E722 Eric Coker San Leandro CA 98 Trans Am 11 -044 12.851 105.21
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7174 Udo Richter Oakley CA 72 Nova 12.039
i3t MOTORCYCLE ET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH D
Champion ...... # 7030 Steve Norling Elk Grove CA '84 Suz 1 .003 9.165 142.97
RU e # 731 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 07 GSXR 1000 2 032 9.079 147.83
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7030 Steve Norling Elk Grove CA ’84 Suz 9.263
i TOP SPORTSMAN .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... #75 Jeff Gillette Benicia CA 06 GTO 1 .004 8.415 111.94
RU e # 7753 Dan Borg San Francisco CA 99 Monte Carlo - 4 -.003 8.493 112.83
#1 Qualifier ...... #75 Jeff Gillette Benicia CA 06 GTO 0.005 199.97
i SUPER COMP .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 7168 James Warden Norco CA 19 American 4 010 8.915 170.75
[ 719 R # 7280 Glenn Kern Modesto CA 99 Yancer 3 031 8.900 - 168.51
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7169 Sarah Warden Norco CA 03 Worthy 8.909
i1 SUPER GAS. .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 7304 Bob Hefley Napa CA 02 Corvette 5 .038 9.921 154.26
[S71U R # 7267 Larry Scarth Hawthorne CA 57 Corvette 13 .043 9.937 159.74
#1 Qualiﬁer ...... # 7685 Charlie Waggoner Jr Los Angeles CA 78 Malibu 92.905 138.68
i PRO STREET vesssenene QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... #729 Greg Ventura Garden Grove CA 66 Novall 1 018 10.897 140.78
[S7(V I # 736R Ryan Houmard San Dimas CA 64 Nova 13 025 10.863 132.91
#1 Qualifter ...... #729 Greg Ventura Garden Grove CA 66 Nova ll 0.006 144.98
i TOP COMP .......... , QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 7009 Dave Morgan Concord CA 12 Sarmento 2 016 6.966 195.05
RU e, # 7585 Marko Perivolaris _Petaluma CA 18 KLRC 3 -.005 6.945 192.19
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7102 Steve Casner Sheridan CA 17 Nelson 6.933 193.02
# A/GAS .......... . QFY REACTION ET  MPH R
Champion ...... # 723CRon Conner Redwood Valley CA .028 7.651 178.68

63 Corvette 3



RU i # 7425 Mike Mossi
#1 Qualifler ...... # 7425 Mike Mossi

sai B/GAS (XX ERE RN YN ]

Champion ...... #]746 Lee Roberts
RU ..o # 710K Ken Saisi
#1 Qualifier ...... #1746 Lee Roberts

i C/GAS ..........

Champion ...... # 7284 Mark Capps
RMU ocecrnnee # 772MMichael Corradi
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7581 Ron Coomes

3 D/IGAS .oaceeenes
Champion ...... #F713 Dan Ficher
RU e # 7340 Dave Sullivan
#1 Qualifier ...... # H703Brian Hughes

i E/GAS ..........

Champion ...... #
RU e #
#1 Qualifier ...... #

i TROPHY ..........
Champion ...... #6 Brandon Lopez
[57[V R #3 Mario DiStefano
#1 Qualifier ...... #

i 7.70 DRAG BIKES ..........
Champton ...... # 6025 Eric Robinson
RU e #719 Scott Oakley
#1 Qualifier ...... # 6025 Eric Robinson

i A/FUEL ..........

Champion ...... # 7574 Sabrina Capps
[S7/6 R #713 Jerry Kumre Jr
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7226 Rick Ewens

Low E.T. ....... # 7828 Wayne Ramay
Top Speed ...... # 7354 Shawn VanHorn

:: HEADS UP BIKES ..........
Champion ...... # 777 Craig Brown
RU .., # 7018 Mark Rissling
#1 Qualifier ...... # 60 Nigel Patrick
Low ET. ... #777 Craig Brown

Top Speed ...... # 60 Nigel Patrick

Napa CA
Napa CA

Sparks NV
Citrys Heights Ca
Sparks NV

Madera CA
Stockton CA
Elverta CA

Redwood City CA
Sacramento CA
San Mateo CA

Concord CA
San Bruno CA

Eurgene OR
Lake Balboa CA
Eurgene OR

Madera CA
Rohnert Park CA
Paso Robles CA
Simi Valley CA
Paso Robles CA

Phoenix AZ
Wilton CA
Prescott AZ
Phoenix AZ .
Prescott AZ

69 Camaro 1
69 Camaro

QFY
99 Monte Carlo SS1
70 Nova 2
99 Monte Carlo S

QFY
67 Mustang 3
70 Nova 5
67 Corvette Coupe

QFY

64 Fairlane Tbolt 8
69 Roadrunner . ¢
65 Mustang

QFY

(=]

QFY
20 Sportage 0
11 CTSV 0

20 Hayabusa 1
00 Nitro HD 3

20 Hayabusa

QFY
19 Dyda 3
01 Dragster 5
16 Sarmento
17 NeiletParks
Bantam

QFY
Busa Turbo 12

83 G51570 11
Suzuki

Busa Turbo

Suzuki

047

REACTION
2.529
-.368
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-013

REACTION

REACTION
+.308
-073

REACTION
.050
104

REACTION
042
160

REACTION
an
043

7.640
7.671

ET
.000
000

8.603

ET
9.622
9.639
9.605

ET
10.534
14.551
10.633

ET

ET
17.284
10.876

ET
7.803

©71.977

7.769

182.11
179.66

MPH

157.93

MPH

130.25

141.08
140.42

MPH
124.84
72.62
128.55

MPH

MPH
73.18
125.00

MPH

168.39
176.14
177.14




TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020

SUPER PRO Elimination Results ‘ 13/SEP/2020
A R T IR I T SR LI L ST CompuLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

BN ROUND 1 ity R R
C799 SPRO s Darren Fridolfs Napa CA 38 Roadster Chev 383 020 9.58 9.557 137.65
N738 SPRO & Bob Nance Napa CA 92 Fry RED Chev 468 foul -.011 8,72 8.756 151.02
N704 SPRO o Rob Knoles | Sheridan CA 69 Camaro ’ 004 10.49 10.502 115.98
W760 SPRO o Mitch Whorton Napa CA 68 Firebird Chev 509 098 - 9.84 9.851 134.47
7161 SPRO 5  Sam Tucker Redding CA 32 Bantam Mopar 470 013 8.47 8.469 152.30
787E SPRO - o Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 406 foul - 010 9.93 9920 132.91

729 SPRO 1 Greg Ventura Corona Ca .66 Nova ll Chev 568 018 10.90 10.908 144.38
751 SPRO o Jim Williams ; San Rafael CA 93 Yancer Chev 565 foul -.065 8.90 8.955 170.77
H704 SPRO o Jason Hoffman ‘ Vacaville CA 72 Nova Chev 415 018 10.73 10.760 125.58
7084 SPRO o Donnie Magee Redding CA 02 Uyehara Chev 520 334 8.40 8402 161.13
7933 SPRO o Albert Molinari Wilton CA 02 TransAm Pont 005 11.74 11.700 114.13
700A SPRO o Jeff Broussard Novato CA 98 GMC Sonoma . Dart 406 038 10.90 10.853 126.06
702V SPRO 2 Jason Vanderpool Redding CA 16 Racecraft Chev 582 006 7.67 -7.678 170.60
F733 SPRO o = Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro Dart 568 - 012 10.11 10.094 130.17
7829 SPRO o Ted Seipel San Leandro CA 71 Ferrari 022 10.05 10.085 125.93
759M SPRO o John Propp Auburn CA 10 Sarmento Chev 555 053 7.60 7.550 175.80
7267 - SPRO o Larry Scarth Hawthorne CA 62 Bubble Top Chev 409 021 10.921 10.887 130.15
7085 SPRO o Andrew Olson Sacramento CA 70 Camaro Chev 540 042 10.91 10.884 145.66
7687 SPRO o Mel LeForbes Riverside CA 57 Corvette Chev 565 041 990 9.945 158.56
728B SPRO o David Butler Lake Elsinore CA’ 74 Vega Chev 527 022 990 9995 136.19
753E SPRO o James Ernest Vacaville CA 68 El Camino Chev 435 .007 10.88 10.894 116.62
473 SPRO o Steve Qlder . Concord CA 69 Chevelle Chev 540 .155 10,90 11.004 128.19
768Q SPRO o - Keith Richards Windsor CA 68 Roadrunner Chry 505 006 10.34 10.353 129.42
7465 SPRO o John Murphy Yountville CA 55 Belair Chev 468 023 10.00 9.986 130.39
384 SPRO o Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Perf  Tesla 047 11.62 11.644 113.00
799 SPRO o Chelsea Murdock Napa CA 57 Chev 210 Chev 540 029 927 9326 129.52
7585 SPRO 9 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 09 \Sarmento Chev 582 .001 959 9,615 13592
7576 SPRO o Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette Chev 565 048 799 8.000 165.17
D731 SPRO o John Carvalho Modesto CA 67 Camaro Dart 540 007 990 9926 130.43
B732 SPRO o Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA 67 Camaro Chev 412 070 10.90 10.900 121.94
7609 SPRO o Larry Ball Napa Ca 71 Chevy PU Chev 582 022 976 9.797 131.22
714B SPRO ¢  Scott Brown San Ramon CA 66 Chev li Dart 436 039 990 9.934 136.50

798) SPRO 3 Joe Leavitt Carmichael CA 05 Mond Chev 427 029 797 7.980 163.61




7638 SPRO

R708 ' SPRO
R749 SPRO

7356
7398

SPRO
SPRO

739E
7163

SPRO
SPRO

718
7009

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

1782
7017

7395
744

SPRO
SPRO

7441 SPRO

Single

7163 SPRO
W760 SPRO

787E SPRO
744 SPRO

R749 SPRO
700A SPRO

7398 SPRO
7465 SPRO

7085 SPRO
F760 SPRO

B732 SPRO
7576 SPRO

799 SPRO
7638 SPRO

N738 SPRO
7288 SPRO

F733 SPRO

Single

N738 SPRO
7933 SPRO

7161 SPRO
7829 SPRO

C799 SPRO
F733 SPRO

0

0

6
0

Mark Yeager

Rob Dayton
John. Tobias

Joe Grecco
Hugh Mueller

Dan Bagwell
Randy Cloud

Richard Tucker
Dave Morgan

Jon Andi‘ewé
Justin Morris

Justin Morgan
Robert Crum

Sean Eling

Randy Cloud
Mitch Whorton

Dennis Paz
Robert Crum

John Tobias
Jeff Broussard

Hugbh Mueller
John Murphy

Andrew Olson
Kathy Ball

Byron McCulloch
Justin Strom

Chelsea Murdock
Mark Yeager

Bob Nance
David Butler

Tom Johnson

Bob Nance
Albert Molinari

Sam Tucker
Ted Seipel

Darren Fridolfs
Tom Johnson

Hollister CA

Livermore CA .
Emmett ID

San Jose CA
Carmel Valley CA

Valley Springs CA
Galt CA

Acampo CA
Concord CA

Anderson CA
Pomona CA

Concord CA
Chico CA

Rohnert Park CA

Galt CA

Napa CA

Stockton CA
Chico CA

Emmett ID
Novato CA

Carmel Valley CA
Yountville CA

Sacramento CA
Napa CA

Petaluma CA
Novato CA

Napa CA
Hollister CA

Napa CA
Lake Elsinore CA

Santa Rosa CA

Napa CA
Wiiton CA

Redding CA
San Leandro CA

Napa CA
Santa Rosa CA

/

63 Vette

56 Thunderbird
17 Dragster

74 Vega
72 Maverick

71 Cougar
69 Maverick

67 Camaro
12 Sarmento

73 Chev PU
01 Worthy

04 Sarmento
63 Nova SS

91 Corvette

69 Maverick

68 Firebird

41 Willys
63 Nova SS .

17 Dragster
98 GMC Sonoma

72 Maverick
55 Belair

70 Camaro
69 Camaro

67 Camaro
63 Corvette -

57 Chev 210
63 Vette

92 Fry RED
74 Vega

70 Camaro

02 TransAm

32 Bantam
71 Ferrari

38 Roadster
70 Camaro

Chev 582

Ford 427

Chev 305

Chev 570
Ford 351

Ford 500
Ford 547

Chev 393
Chev 572

Chev.
Chev 540

Chev 598
Chev 355

Chev 406

Ford 547

Chev 509

Chev 406
Chev 355

Chev 305
Dart 406

Ford 351
Chev 468

Chev 540
Chev 465

Chev 412
Chev 565

Chev 540

Chev 582

Chev 468
Chev 527

Dart 568

Chev 468
Pont

Mopar 470

Chev 383
Dart 568

foul -.022

.020

foul -.023

foul

.025
.040

.007
012

041
211

013
026

.051
076

023
.002
021

.029
.025

011
034

9254
021

013

foul -.025

foul

.003
015

.037
019
.008

026

012

.008
.028

017
060

9.95

10.96
9.53

9.21
10.41

10.19
9.23

10.86
7.04

10.15
8.90

8.90
11.40

10.90

9.20

9.83

9.91
11.39

9.57
10.90

10.46
10.00

10.90
10.87

10.90
8.04

9.26

8.76

9.90

10.11

8.76
11.74

8.47
10.11

9.59
10.08

12.530 88.47

10.937
9.504

121.01
137.74

9.258
10.446

137.98
130.08

10.212
9.213

130.23
142.36

129.55
193.65

10.866
6.960

10.193
8.857

129.55
162.16

174.21
113.38

8.914
11.380

10.911 129.92

9.269
9.925

137.76
133.45

10.007
11.537

126.02
111.29

9.602
10.920

133.17
126.49

10.680
11.719

129.94
79.97

10.852
10.867

146.04
121.94

10.939
8.015

121.85
153.86

9.308 143.25
BROKE

8.769
9.921

150.46
140.74

10076 131.74

8.779
11.770

8.497
10.072

9.633
10.059



7085 SPRO o - Andrew Olson
384 SPRO o Craig Merrilees
702V SPRO 2 Jason Vanderpool
N704 SPRO o Rob Knoles
798} SPRO 3  Joe Leavitt
7395 SPRO o Justin Morgan
7609 SPRO o Larry Ball
R708 SPRO o Rob Dayton
799 SPRO o Chelsea Murdock
768Q SPRO o Keith Richards
787E SPRO o Dennis Paz
R749 SPRO o John Tobias
7441 SPRO o Sean Eling
7163 SPRO o Randy Cloud
718 SPRO 4 Richard Tucker
H704 SPRO o Jason Hoffman
739B SPRO o  Hugh Mueller
J782 SPRO o - Jon Andrews
7356 SPRO 7 Joe Grecco
7267 SPRO o Larry Scarth
739E SPRO o Dan Bagwell
B732 SPRO o Byron McCulloch
D731 SPRO o John Carvalho
753E SPRO o James Ernest
729 SPRO 1 Greg Ventura
7687 SPRO o Mel LeForbes
7585 SPRO 9 Marko Perivolaris
Single
BN ROUND 3
798] SPRO 3 Joe Leavitt
7441 SPRO o Sean Eling
N738 SPRO & Bob Nance
787E SPRO o Dennis Paz
7161 SPRO 5 Sam Tucker
739E SPRO o Dan Bagwell
7585 SPRO ¢  Marko Perivolaris
R749 SPRO o John Tobias
718 SPRO 4 Richard Tucker
D731 SPRO o John Carvalho
729 SPRO 1 Greg Ventura
7085 SPRO o Andrew Olson

Sacramento CA
Windsor CA

Redding CA
Sheridan CA

Carmichael CA
Concord CA

Napa Ca
Livermore CA

Napa CA
Windsor CA

Stockton CA
Emmett ID

Rohnert Park CA
Galt CA

Acampo CA
Vacaville CA

Carmel Valley CA -

Anderson CA

San Jose CA
Hawthorne CA

Valley Springs CA
Petaluma CA

Modesto CA
Vacaville CA

Corona Ca
Riverside CA

Petaluma CA

Carmichael CA
Rohnert Park CA

Napa CA
Stockton CA

Redding CA
Valley Springs CA

Petaluma CA
Emmett ID

Acampo CA
Modesto CA

Corona Ca
Sacramento CA

70 Camaro
18 Model 3 Perf

16 Racecraft
69 Camaro

05 Mond
04 Sarmento

71 Chevy PU
56 Thunderbird

57 Chev 210
68 Roadrunner

41 Willys
17 Dragster

91 Corvette
69 Maverick

67 Camaro
72 Nova

72 Maverick
73 Chev PU

74 Vega
62 Bubble Top

71 Cougar
67 Camaro

67 Camaro
68 El Camino

66 Nova ll
57 Corvette

09 Sarmento

05 Mond
21 Corvette

92 Fry RED
41 Willys

32 Bantam
71 Cougar

09 Sarmento
17 Dragster

67 Camaro
67 Camaro

66 Nova ll
70 Camaro

Chev 540
Tesla

Chev 582
Chev 427
Chev 598

Chev 582
Ford 427

Chev 540
Chry 505

Chev 406 -

Chev 305

Chev 406
Ford 547

Chev.393
Chev 415

Ford 351
Chev

Chev 570
Chev 409

Ford 500
Chev 412

Dart 540
Chev 435

Chev 568
Chev 565

Chev 582

Chev 427
Chev 406

Chev 468
Chev 406

Mopar 470
Ford 500

Chev 582
Chev 305

Chev 393
Dart 540

Chev 568
Chev 540

foul

.024

-.003

028
037

.032
.007

.005

011

006
.029

025

foul -.152

.008
.004

016
.008

.000

foul -.012

026
.026

030
061

114

foul -.001

024
.035

foul -.008

foul

014

.020
016

.016
043

.087

014

065

.008
015

10.90 10.907
11.62 11.651

7.67 7.659
10.46 10.427

7.97
8.90

8.051
8.898

9.78  9.809
10.96 11.024

9.30 9.294
10.42 10.384

9.863
9.624

9.87
9.61

10.91 10.901
9.24 9.221

10.92 10.893
10.83 10.791

10.47 10.532
10.18 10.225

9.23 9.233
10.92 10.924

10.24 10.288
10.90 10.980

9.92 9.936
10.88 10.896

10.90 11.020
9.90 10.269
9.63 9.654

7.991
10.86 10.892

8.75
9.83

8.755
9.845

8.47 8.478
10.26 10.243

9.62 9.641

145.67
114.06

165.72
125.85

145.05
164.53

130.94
119.62

142.32
128.92

133.59
136.48

129.53
142.04

130.03
121.35

129.40
130.47

151.94
134.70

123.26
119.81

136.26
123.15

124.14
151.14

135.43

161.94
125.79

151.48
130.87

153.72
131.51

136.70

BROKE

10.95 10.965
9.92 9.945

10.90 10.879
10.90 10.859

122.10
137.00

138.53 .
146.43



702V SPRO
7609 SPRO

C799 SPRO

799

SPRO

7356 SPRO
739B SPRO

7
(o}
c
Z
<
S

702V SPRO
N738 SPRO

7161

SPRO

7585 SPRO

729

798)

SPRO

Single

SPRO

7356 SPRO

C799 SPRO

718

SPRO

7
0

2

6

5
9

1

3
7

8

4

Jason Vanderpool
Larry Ball

Darren Fridolfs
Chelsea Murdock

Joe Grecco
Hugh Mueller

Jason Vanderpool
Bob Nance

Sam Tucker
Marko Perivolaris

Greg Ventura

" Joe Leavitt

Joe Grecco

Darren Fridolfs
Richard Tucker

Redding CA
Napa Ca

Napa CA
Napa CA

San Jose CA
Carmel Valley CA

Redding CA
Napa CA

Redding CA
Petaluma CA

Corona Ca
Carmichael CA
San Jose CA

Napa CA
Acampo CA

16 Racecraft
71 Chevy PU

38 Roadster
57 Chev 210

74 Vega
72 Maverick

16 Racecraft
92 Fry RED

32 Bantam
09 Sarmento

66 Nova ll

05 Mond
74 Vega

38 Roadster
67 Camaro

Chev 582
Chev 582

Chev 383
Chev 540

Chev 570
Ford 351
Chev 582

Chev 468

Mopar 470
Chev 582

Chev 568
Chev 427
Chev 570

Chev 383
Chev 393

008
075

055
foul -.011

.020
016

foul -1.066 8.

.023
033

017

029

006

029
063

764 7.695 156.05
9.76 9.824 135.65
9.61 9.646 135.13
9.27 9.261 143.72
9.22 9.237 152.83
10.52 10.485 130.68
7.64 7.646 173.72

74 10.417 87.20
8.46 8.473 155.15
9.63 9.621 137.16

10.90 10.871 - 145.99

7.99 7984
9.22
9.62 9.619

10.99 10.863

160.31

9.199 153.16

137.05
132.15

Carmichael CA 05 Mond

798] SPRO 3 Joe Leavitt 7.997 158.4

7161 SPRO - 5  Sam Tucker Redding CA 32 Bantam Mopar 470 036 8.46 8.466 15535

702V SPRO 2 Jason Vanderpool Redding CA 16 Racecraft Chev 582 013 7.64 7.636 173.96
Single

729 SPRO 1 Greg Ventura Corona Ca 66 Nova ll Chev 568 018 10.90 10.910 142.91

C799 SPRO s Darren Fridolfs Napa CA 38 Roadster Chev 383 038 9.62 9.615 138.00

i ROUND 6 s

702V SPRO 2 Jason Vanderpool Redding CA 16 Racecraft Chev 582 020 7.63 7.666 173.07
729 SPRO 1 Greg Ventura Corona Ca 66 Nova ll Chev 568 001 10.20 10.886 144.01
798] SPRO 3 Joe Leavitt Carmichael CA 05 Mond Chev 427 014 795 7951 164.93
Single
DI FINALS  sssidiiisinmmssssssisiiiosscaniones T
702V -SPRO 2  Jason Vanderpool Redding CA 16 Racecraft Chev 582 007 766 7.696 169.68
798] SPRO 3 Joe Leavitt Carmichael CA 05 Mond Chev 427 031 795 7.967 163.61



TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020
PRO ET Elimination Results

13/SEP/2020
ssasit Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l E.T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
mininiiis ROUND 1 BiSiiistiiesiiis i s s e s R R e T HEHHH

H420 PRO o - Harold Binsfeld Pacifica Ca 55 Chev Wagon Chev 407 145 10.60 10.625 121.81
F713 PRO o Dan Ficher Redwood City CA 64 Fairlane Tholt  Ford 427 foul -007 10.60 10.620 119.10
7669 PRO o Jeff LaSalle Cloverdale CA 67 Coronet RT Dodg 470 007 10.21 10.241 117.49
7296 PRO o Steve Ramos So San Francisco CA 73 Nova Chev 427 027 10,60 10.598 125.52
D731 PRO. o John Carvalho Modesto CA 67 Camaro Chev 540 046 990 9902 133.37
7244 PRO 5 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 72 Comet Ford 302 057 11.88 11,901 109.06
717L PRO 2 David Myhre Sheridan CA 94 510 Chev 406 029 10.11 10.140 124.90
R749 PRO o John Tobias Castro Valley CA 17 Dragster Chev 305 208 991 9874 137.64
7944 PRO 8 Jay Greiner South San Francisco 74 Ventura Chev 350 002 10.92 10.942 119.49
1420 PRO o Scott Weigart Santa Rosa CA 70 Duster Ply 470 027 10.48 10.461 128.43
F764 PRO o Cliff Hall Carmichael CA 64 Falcon Ford 520 027 10.38 10.350 127.03
7316 PRO o  Ron Nickels Livermore Ca 69 Olds Olds 425 060 11.03 10990 115.86
J782 PRO Jon Andrews Anderson CA 73PU Chev 069 10.18 10.417 123.18
730X PRO Ray Lucas Concord CA 89 Mustang Ford 302 .160 10.58 10.757 124.68
P772 PRO 1 Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA 68 Nova Chev 496 064 989 9.886 133.20
788 PRO o Randi Snyder Oroville CA 73 Vega Chev 368 043 10.33 10.322 126.21
266X PRO o Tony Citro Oakley CA 75 Camaro Chev 496 081 10.25 10.292 127.76
7150 PRO o . Buzz Zanassi EI Sobrante CA 73 Pinto Ford 440 foul -174 9.68 11.090 78.76
R781 PRO o Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 008 10.25 10.371 119.60
N750 PRO 7 Norman Bergman Concord CA 66 Mustang Ford 408 104 10.70 10.753 122.09
7109 PRO 3 Steve Skarry El Dorado CA 64 Tempest . Pont 455 131 9.98 9.976 132.83
N735 PRO o Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA 68 Camaro Chev 454 038 10.49 10.485 125.59
744 PRO o Robert Crum Chico CA 63 Nova SS Chev 355 020 11.39 11.381 115.70
J749 PRO o Mike Eling Rohnert Park CA 65 El Camino Chev 540 035 10.52 10.486 120.10
T703 PRO & John Victorino Novato CA 98 S10 Kidd 355 013 11.87 12,044 93.42
742 PRO o RoyCole Sebastopol CA 68 Camaro Chev 427 523  10.47 10.322 126.26
7707 PRO 0  Pete Schneider Santa Rosa CA 69 Camaro Chevy 454 122 890 9.217 139.91
7780 PRO o Donnie Mallory Citrus Heights CA 23T Ford Chev 383 foul -005 9.70 9.646 135.02
7174 PRO o Udo Richter Oakley CA 72 Nova Chev 358 028 12.05 12.090 100.56
795 PRO o Wayn Phillips Emerald Hills CA 71 Vega Chev 400 082 10.00 10.074 132.66
774P PRO o Patrick Williams Tracy CA 82 510 Chev 421 029 10.60 10.608 126.51
T712 PRO o John Terry Oakley CA 70 Nova Chev 400 .059 12,53 12.529 103.63
773H PRO o Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 042 12,65 12.655 111.31




798G

D762
353

G704
7293

705Q
176

717
7249

N740
7390

H718
D798

7728
154

7391
304

719K
7044

E722
727H

K781
1763

1730
7316
7044

7780
154

D798
N735

7249
727H

788
7244

7244
353
7150

N750

PRO 0
PRO o
PRO 0
PRO 10
PRO o
PRO o
PRO o
PRO 0
PRO o
PRO 9
PRO 0
PRO o
PRO o
PRO o
PRO o
PRO o
PRO o
PRO 0
PRO o
PRO o
PRO 0
PRO 4
PRO o
PRO 0
Single
PRO o
PRO 0
PRO o
PRO o
PRO o
PRO o
PRO o
PRO o
PRO o
PRO 5
PRO 5
Single
PRO 0
PRO
PRO 7

Glen Lininger

Kevin D’Adamo
Todd Prose

Scott Sterley
Gary Taylor Jr

Phillip Topping
Jeny Cantrell

Scott McKenna
Mark Hall

Robert Cochran
John Winslow Sr

Richard Hardy
Kevin Graf

Jim Berg
David Winslow

John Winslow Jr
Steve Ribero

Ted Klein
Joe Rossi

Eric Coker
Brandon Hoover

Brian Kam
Bob Norrbom Sr

Steve Jaslovsky
Ron Nickels
Joe Rossi

Donnie Mallory
David Winslow

Kevin Graf
Steve Cochran

Mark Hall
Brandon Hoover

Randi Snyder
Bob Beals

Bob Beals

Todd Prose
Buzz Zanassi

Norman Bergman

Carmichael CA

Napa CA
Santa Rosa CA

San Rafael CA
So San Francisco

Saratoga CA
Napa CA

Dublin CA
Rio Linda CA

Orangevale CA
San Jose CA

Tracy CA
Sacramento CA

Eilverta CA
Salinas CA

Salinas
Millbrae CA

Elk Grove CA
Napa CA

San Leandro CA
Clayton CA

Pacifica CA
Glen Ellen CA

San Jose CA
Livermore Ca
Napa CA

Citrus Heights CA
Salinas CA

Sacramento CA
Fair Oaks CA

Rio Linda CA
Clayton CA

Oroville CA
Rohnert Park CA

Rohnert Park CA
Santa Rosa CA
El Sobrante CA

Concord CA

64 Falcon

03 Corvette
05 Mustang

71 Camaro
71 Vega

11 Mustang
66 Fairlane

68 Camaro
65 Mustang

67 Chevelle
65 Coronet 500

18 Charger
62 Nova

67 Mustang
19 Charger

97 Dakota
72 Nova

70 Firebird
19 Challenger

98 Trans Am
23 Camaro

02 Camaro
69 GrandPrix

12 Mustang

69 Olds
19 Challenger

23T Ford
19 Charger

62 Nova
68 Camaro

p
65 Mustang

93 Camaro

73 Vega
72 Comet

72 Comet
05 Mustang
73 Pinto

66 Mustang .

Ford 425

Chev LS

Ford

Chev 350

Ford 5.0
Ford 428

Chev 383
Ford 351

Chev 350
Dodg 426

Dodg 392
Merl 540

Chev 632
Dodg 392

Dodg 440
Chev 632

Pont400
Dodg Hemi

LS1 346
Chev 383

Chev
Pont 468

Ford 5.0
Olds 425
Dodg Hemi

Chev 383
Dodg 392

Merl 540
Chev 454

Ford 351
Chev 383

Chev 368
Ford 302

Ford 302
Ford
Ford 440

Ford 408

foul -.070

049
115

041
271

.087
136

011
054

d12
foul -.007

JA12
052

d41
foul -.056

.028
foul -.375

044
096

016
foul -.033

.034
.180

.080

098

350

.303
347

049
foul -028

064
014

613
foul

032

.089

foul -.485

093

9.15

13.12
13.13

12.00
9.90

12.59
12.42

12.00
11.19

13.44
10.41

12.55
10.37

8.98
12.40

9.84
11.00

10.85
11.95

12.77
11.95

12.42
11.96

12.82

11.04

11.95

9.66
12.40

10.32
10.45

11.22
12.00

10.30

11.87

13.20

9.65

10.77

9.204

13.179
13.141

12.141
11.156

12.708
12.528

12.049
11.213

13.448
10.407

12,611
10.352

9.000
12.408

9.826
10.617

11.032
12.155

12.748
11.942

12.483
11.930

12.770
11.205
12.046

9.744
12.495

10.348
10.485

11.207
11.945

10.418

146.32

105.33
101.85

92.11
129.89

106.55
102.51

104.96
115.20

96.58
124.14

108.88
120.75

151.75
109.87

132.71
114.37

105.69
111.80

104.78
108.94

102.95
108.30

108.33

110.08

112.52

118.61
110.06

128.40
126.13

115.75
109.27

127.21

BROKE

11.782

13.215
9.934

10.943

113.64

101.31

110.93

106.22

Ry



- Qakley CA

T712 PRO 0 John Terry 70 Nova
J763 PRO o Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 69 GrandPrix
795 PRO o  Wayn Phillips Emerald Hills CA 71 Vega
J749 PRO o Mike Eling Rohnert Park CA 65 El Camino
304 PRO o Steve Ribero Millbrae CA 72 Nova
aiinniiiee: ROUND 2 siisisiissmssmmmsesaaaiianmmeaiananiiinet SRR
R781 PRO o = Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova
353 PRO o Todd Prose Santa Rosa CA 05 Mustang
K781 PRO 4 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro
7707 PRO o Pete Schneider Santa Rosa CA 69 Camaro
G704 PRO 10 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro
E722 PRO o  Eric Coker San Leandro CA 98 Trans Am
F764 PRO o CIliff Hall Carmichael CA 64 Falcon
705Q PRO o Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang
T703 PRO 6 John Victqrino Novato CA 98 S10
7669 PRO o Jeff LaSalle Cloverdale CA 67 Coronet RT
H71 8 PRO o - Richard Hardy Traty CA 18 Charger
D798 PRO o Kevin Graf Sacramento CA 62 Nova
788 PRO o  Randi Snyder Oroville CA 73 Véga
J782 PRO o Jon Andrews Anderson CA 73 PU
~7316 PRO o  Ron Nickels - Livermore Ca - 69 Olds
7174 PRO o  Udo Richter Oakley CA 72 Nova
N750 PRO 7 Norman Bergman Concord CA 66 Mustang
744. PRO o Robert Crum Chico CA 63 Nova SS
2717 PRO o Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro
7249 PRO o Mark Hall Rio Linda CA 65 Mustang
717L PRO 2 David Myhre Sheridan CA 94 510
719K PRO o Ted Klein Elk Grove CA 70 Firebird
J749 PRO o Mike Eling Rohnert Park CA 65 El Camino
D731 PRO o John Carvatho Modesto CA 67 Camaro
7109 PRO 3 Steve Skarry El Dorado CA 64 Tempest
D762 PRO o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 03 Corvette
7780 PRO o Donnie Mallory Citrus Heights CA 23T Ford
773H PRO 0 Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT
N740 PRO 9 Robert Cochran " Orangevale CA 67 Chevelle
266X PRO o Tony Citro Qakley CA 75 Camaro
7244 PRO 5 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 72 Comet
7728 PRO o JimBerg Elverta CA 67 Mustang
P772 PRO 1 Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA 68 Nova
J763 PRO o Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 69 GrandPrix

Chev 400

Pont 468
Chev 400

Chev 540
. Chev 632

Chev
Chevy 454

LS1 346

Ford 520
Ford 5.0

Kidd 355
Dodg 470

Dodg 392
Merl 540

Chev 368
Chev

Olds 425
Chev 358

Ford 408
Chev 355

Chev 383
Ford 351

Chev 406
Pont400

Chev 540
Chev 540

Pont 455
Chev LS1

Chev 383
Ford 302

Chev 350
Chev 496

Ford 302
Chev 632

Chev 496
Pont 468

037
foul -.026
foul -.052
059
273

156

029
.103

027
022

040
foul -.029

040
foul -.003

226
foul -.009

083
A19

.041
048

026
foul -.005

030
045

018
.065

.085
foul -.016

014
035

028
foul -.021

094
151

016
.002

049
.108

12.55

11.96
10.03

10.48
10.50

13.21

12.52
8.98

12.03
12.80

10.42
12.63

11.90
10.29

12.63
10.34

10.35
10.18

11.08
12.07

10.83

11.54

12.00
11.25

10.13
10.85

10.55
9.92

10.03
13.27

9.66
12.70

13.40
10.32

11.88
9.10

9.92
12.07

12.787

12.065
10.089

10.566
10.498

13.219

12.627
9.024

12.298
13.168

10.433
12.695

11.933
10.368

12,315
10.384

10.378
10.202

11.106
12.110

10.778
11.507

12.014
11.215

10.240
10.923

10.547
9.920

10.075
13.202

9.696
12.663

13.408
10.343

11.904
9.173

9.902
12.035

102.49

110.55
132.63

113.63
117.27

101.10

102.50
149.31

96.79
97.72

128.22
110.17

109.79
110.61

110.13
127.52

120.55
130.30

111.12
106.15

122.37
115.04

109.50
115.28

119.49
119.39

122.93
136.10

132.08
107.03

136.77
111.37

96.95
127.53

108.03
148.92

132.59
110.99



J730 PRO o Steve Jaslovsky San Jose CA
7391 PRO o John Winslow Jr Salinas
7944 PRO 8 Jay Greiner South San Francisco
Stngle
sttt ROUND 3 iisiiiiisssccssiinsasiis
N750 PRO 7 Norman Bergman Concord CA -
F764 PRO o Cliff Hall Carmichael CA
7244 PRO 5 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA
788 PRO o Randi Snyder Oroville CA
7944 PRO & Jay Greiner South San Francisco
7316 PRO o . Ron Nickels Livermore Ca
717L PRO 2  David Myhre Sheridan CA
H718 PRO o Richard Hardy Tracy CA
T703 PRO & John Victorino Novato CA
R781 PRO o Mitchell Gately Cotati CA
G704 PRO 10 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA
7780 PRO o . Donnie Mallory Citrus Heights CA
K781 PRO 4 Brian Kam Pacifica CA
7749 PRO 0 Mike Eling Rohnert Park CA
N740 PRO 9  Robert Cochran Orangevale CA
Z717 PRO o Scott McKenna Dublin CA
1;772 PRO 1 Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA
J730 PRO o Steve Jaslovsky San Jose CA
7109 PRO 3  Steve Skarry El Dorado CA
Single
it ROUND 4 ismmsssissimssssaimmtnananinnnneninntonnnn:
N740 PRO g9 Robert Cochran Orangevale CA
K781 PRO 4 Brian Kam Pacifica CA
7244 PRO 5  Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA
G704 PRO 10 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA
717L PRO 2 David Myhre Sheridan CA
N750 PRO 7 Norman Bergman Concord CA
P772 PRO 1 Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA
T703 PRO 6 John Victorino Novato CA
7944 PRO 8 Jay Greiner South San Francisco
7109 PRO 3  Steve Skarry El Dorado CA
3 ROUND 5 issasassaseaiasaaiainintainaasianiasiasainiasaaanenens
P772 PRO 1 Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA
Single
N740 PRO 9  Robert Cochran Orangevale CA
717L PRO 2  David Myhre Sheridan CA

12 Mustang
97 Dakota

74 Ventura

66 Mustang
64 Falcon

72 Comet
73 Vega

74 Ventura
69 Olds

94 510
18 Charger

98 S10
64 Nova

71 Camaro
23T Ford

02 Camaro
65 El Camino

67 Chevelle
68 Camaro

68 Nova
12 Mustang

64 Tempest

~

67 Chevelle
02 Camaro

72 Comet
71 Camaro

94 510
66 Mustang

68 Nova
98 510

74 Ventura
64 Tempest

67 Chevelle
94 510

Ford 5.0
‘Dodg 440

Chev 350

Ford 408
Ford 520

Ford 302
Chev 368

Chev 350
Olds 425

Chev 406
Dodg 392

Kidd 355
Chev 427
Chev 383

Chev
Chev 540

Chev 350
Chev 383

Chev 496
Ford 5.0

Pont 455

Chev 350
Chev

Ford 302
Chev 406
Ford 408

Chev 496
Kidd 355

Chev 350
Pont 455

Chev 350
Chev 406

052
128

.080

066
.038

020
166

.045
062

195
168

027
049

136

foul -.012

foul

foul

017
060

021

057
.051

009
016

045

.030
074

057

-.008

9.85

12.82 12.839 104.17
9.937 132.71

10.94 10.883 . 120.50

123.36
123.96

10.75 10.736
10.43 10.415

11.903 111.15
10.290 119.59

11.86
10.32

10.85
11.06

10.855
11.052

121.39
114.93

10.04
12.63

10.154 115.70
12.621 109.35

11.89
10.35

11.919 109.47
10,333 126.33

12.07
9.70

12.083
9.674

110.51
128.01

12.56
10.48

12.582
10.505

105.99
125.16

12.52
12.00

13.337  98.28
12.019 109.96

9.87
12.82

92.923
12.893

121.20
107.48
10.03

9.971 134.00

13.37
12.58

13.362 96.39
12,562 105.45

11.89
12.06

11.892
12.115

111.81
101.11
10.05 10.050 131.77
BROKE

9.86
11.89

9.871 134.35
11.874 110.41

10.84 10.822
9.97 9.920

120.06
134.62

13.34 13.352 97.91
10.05 14.780 67.50



7944 PRO 8 Jay Greiner South San Francisco 74 Ventura Chev 350 047 10.82 10.881 119.07
7244 PRO 5 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 72 Comet Ford 302 053 11.89 11.987 112.90

P772 PRO 1 Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA 68 Nova Chev 496 049 986 9.882 134.66
7944 PRO g Jay Greiner South San Francisco 74 Ventura Chev 350 050 10.86 10.843 121.38
N740 PRO 9 Robert Cochran Orangevale CA 67 Chevelle Chev 350 234 11.00 1.864
Single
anmsiinit FINALS  fsssisiiss tH
N740 PRO 9  Robert Cochran Orangevale CA 67 Chevelle Chev 350 052 13.34 13.372 93.01

P772 PRO 1 Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA 68 Nova Chev 496 083 986 9.845 134.62



TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020

SPORTSMAN ET Elzmmatton Results

13/SEP/2020
CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR

REACTION

D/ ET. MPH

]730
N725

SPTM
SPTM

164 SPTM
353 SPTM

773H
3641

SPTM
SPTM

7174 SPTM
154 SPTM

T712 SPTM
180 SPTM

G704
D762

SPTM
SPTM

705Q SPTM
176  SPTM

2717
N740

SPTM
SPTM

7089
1763

SPTM
SPTM

7834
727H

SPTM
SPTM

K781
H718

SPTM
SPTM

181 SPTM
H724 SPTM

E722
B705

SPTM
SPTM

178 SPTM
'+ 7044 SPTM

731D SPTM

B705
3641

SPTM
SPTM

N725 SPTM

8
0

9

Single

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

Steve ]aslovsky
Nick Bl;lb“tz

Melvin San Nicolas
Todd Prose

Bobby Grabrian
Mike Murphy

Udo Richter
David Winslow

John Terry
Eric Dremling

Scott Sterley
Kevin D’Adamo

Phillip Topping
Jerry Cantrell

Scott McKenna
Robert Cochran

Vas Mirdita
Bob Norrbom Sr.

DeAndre Fitzgerald
Brandon Hoover

Brian Kam
Richard Hardy

Tony Isabell
Ryan Haluska

Eric Coker
Bill Taggart

Tom Borbe
Joe Rossi

Don Caesar
Bill Taggart
Mike Murphy

Nick Bublitz

San Jose CA
Cotati CA

Fair Oaks CA
Santa Rosa CA

Novato CA
Campbell CA

Qakley CA
Salinas CA

Oakley CA
Dublin CA

San Rafael CA
Napa CA

Saratoga CA
Napa CA

Dublin CA
Orangevale CA

Sacramento CA
Glen Ellen CA

Sacramento CA
Clayton CA

Pacifica CA
Tracy CA

Klamath Falls CA
Cotati CA

San Leandro CA
Pacheco CA

Jamestown CA
Citrus Heights CA
Pacheco CA

Campbell CA

Cotati CA

12 Mustang
10 Corvette

60 Falcon
05 Mustang

14 Mustang
91 Mustang

72 Nova
19 Charger

70 Nova
15 Challenger

71 Camaro
03 Corvette

11 Mustang
66 Fairlane

68 Camaro
67 Chevelle

68 Pont
69 Pont GP

06 Santa Fe
23 Camaro

02 Camaro
18 Charger RT
99 GMC Sierra

98 Trans Am
01 Taurus

66 Dart
14 Mustang
’01 Taurus

91 Mustang

10 Corvette

Ford 5.0
Chev 376

" Ford 302

Ford 302
Ford LX

Chev 358
Dodg 392

Chev 400
SRT 392
Chev LS1

Ford 5.0
Ford 428

Chev 383
Chev 350

Pont 400
Pont 468
Chev 383

Chev
Dodg 392

LSt 346
Ford

Dodg 273

Ford 227

Ford
Ford LX

Chev 376

031
foul -.033

001
062

.018
.056

.027
098

.035
foul -.047

031
.148

020
139

026
.087

077
132

317
foul -.002

.004
.023

106
foul -.021

036

.029

foul -.034

.068

12.82 12.790
17.75 17.701

12.90
13.12

12.917
13.139

12.63
15.45

12.666
15.367

12.07
12.38

12.092
12.413

12.546
12.057

12.57
12.15

12.04
13.12

12,074
13.112

12.63
12.25

12.599
12.460

12.123
13.448

12.00
13.42

12.18
12.00

12.228
11.963

18.25
12.00

18.304
11.938

12.44
12.39

12.519
12.549

12.38
14.26

12.721
14.254

12.70
17.64

12.826
17.811

12.30
12.00

12.569
11.974

13.73 13.785

17.79
15.42

17.703

17.76 17.760

15.505

103.36
73.62

105.55
101.53

111.14
92.49

101.50
108.56

102.76
103.57

95.69
106.46

110.76
107.48

97.08
96.44

99.74
111.25

75.46
111.34

98.78
109.07

112.79
91.36

97.84
76.95

105.64
112.04

101.46

77.37

91.88

73.44




7044 SPTM o

H724 SPTM s
180 SPTM o

D762 SPTM 7
154 SPTM o

727H SPTM o
353 SPTM o

N740 SPTM o
J763 SPTM

705Q SPTM s
7089 SPTM o

E722 SPTM 11
181 SPTM o

H724 SPTM s
B705 SPTM o

2717 SPTM 10
T712 SPTM o

G704 SPTM 4
K781 SPTM o

7834 SPTM =2
727H SPTM o

773H SPTM &
N725 SPTM o

D762 SPTM 7
164 SPTM o

J730 SPTM 8
N740 SPTM o

731D SPTM o
178 SPTM o

7174 SPTM
Single

it ROUND 3 asssisssssssininiin

1730 SPTM s
705Q SPTM 3

2717 SPTM 10
H724 SPTM s

7834 SPTM 2
D762 SPTM 7

E722 SPTM 1
773H SPTM &

$:: ROUND 2 :isizeisiss:

Joe Rossi

Ryan Haluska
Eric Dremling

Kevin D’Adamo
David Winslow

Brandon Hoover
Todd Prose

Robert Cochran
Bob Norrbom Sr.

Phillip Topping
Vas Mirdita

Eric Coker
Tony Isabell

Ryan Haluska
Bill Taggart

Scott McKenna
John Terry

Scott Sterley
Brian Kam

DeAndre Fitzgerald
Brandon Hoover

Bobby Grabrian
Nick Bublitz

Kevin D’Adamo
Melvin San Nicolas

Steve Jaslovsky
Robert Cochran

Don Caesar
Tom Borbe

Udo Richter

Steve Jaslovsky
Phillip Topping

Scott McKenna
Ryan Haluska

DeAndre Fitzgerald
Kevin D’Adamo

Eric Coker
Bobby Grabrian

Cotati CA
Dublin CA

Napa CA
Salinas CA

Clayton CA
Santa Rosa CA

Orangevale CA
Glen Ellen CA

Saratoga CA
Sacramento CA

San Leandro CA
Klamath Falls CA

Cotati CA
Pacheco CA

Dublin CA
QOakley CA

San Rafael CA
Pacifica CA

Sacramento CA
Clayton CA

Novato CA
Cotati CA

Napa CA
Fair Oaks CA

San Jose CA
Orangevale CA

Citrus Heights CA
Jamestown CA

Oakley CA

San Jose CA
Saratoga CA

Dublin CA
Cotati CA

Sacramento CA
Napa CA

San Leandro CA
Novato CA

99 GMC Sierra
15 Challenger

03 Corvette
19 Charger

93 Camaro
05 Mustang

67 Chevelle
69 Pont GP

11 Mustang
68 Pont

98 Trans Am
99 GMC Sierra
01 Taurus

68 Camaro
70 Nova

71 Camaro
02 Camaro

06 Santa Fe
93 Camaro

14 Mustang
10 Corvette

03 Corvette
60 Falcon

12 Mustang
67 Chevelle

14 Mustang
66 Dart

72 Nova

12 Mustang
11 Mustang

68 Camaro
99 GMC Sierra

06 Santa Fe
03 Corvette

98 Trans Am
14 Mustang

SRT 392

Chev LS1
Dodg 392

Chev 383

Chev 350
Pont 468

Ford 5.0
Pont 400

LS1 346

Ford

Chev 383

Chev 400

Chev

* Chev 383

Ford 302
Chev 376

Chev LS1

Ford 302

Ford 5.0
Chev 350

Ford 227
Dodg 273

Chev 358

Ford 5.0
Ford 5.0

Chev 383

Chev LS1

LSt 346
Ford 302

174

040
123

080

foul -.158
024
.182

239
foul -.186

.095

foul -.004
foul -.010

044
022

127
051

042
047

032
foul -001

074
.054

.083
078

.100
138

115
.148

029

.055
.150

foul -.015
foul -.028

© 12.82 12.855
12.63 12.671 109.37

12.05 11.970 112.41

14.28 14.395 88.34
12.04 12.020 108.59

106.81
109.72

13.21 13.251
12.51 12.478

12.00 12.150 99.51
13.21 13.214: 101.28

13.44 13.383 97.27
12.08 12.019 '110.58

12,66 12.673 106.86
12.24 12.174 107.34

13.16 13.301
12.55 12.680

87.52
110.73

14.36 14.391 82.98
17.68 17.746 - 77.72

108.02
93.26

12.00 12.021
12.78 12.691

12.15 12.150 105.79
12,56 12.567 107.43

18.25 18.244 77.29
12.00 12.051 111.49

12.67 12.695 104.45
17.77 17.725 73.19

13.22 13.293
12.95 12.888

107.15
105.94

12.82 13.021 92.86
13.44 13.646 95.15

13.84 14.001
12.54 12.893

92.51
104.74

12.10 12.039 109.05

107.03

12.00 12.001 105.19

14.30 14.334 91.97

18.21 18.249  74.81
13.20 13.231 107.26

12.80 12.939
12.67 12.703

104.57
111.66



G704 SPTM 4  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA - 71 Camaro 077 12.07 12.091 105.23

731D SPTM 9 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 14 Mustang Ford 227 091 13.84 13.772 100.87
7174 SPTM 1 Udo Richter Oakley CA ) 72 Nova Chev 358 foul -.040 12.03 12.062 109.26
Single

EHEEHHE Lo\ R B B R H HH HHH

E722 SPTM 11  Eric Coker San Leandro CA 98 Trans Am LS1 346 057 12,89 12987 95.77
J730 SPTM 8  Steve Jaslovsky San Jose CA 12 Mustang Ford 5.0 106 12,82 12.951 101.64
Z717 SPTM 10 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 060 12.00 12,012 98.36
7834 SPTM 2 . DeAndre Fitzgerald Sacramento CA 06 Santa Fe 070 18.21 18179 77.14
G704 SPTM 4 . Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro 038 12.06 12,092 105.32
7174 SPTM 1 Udo Richter Oakley CA 72 Nova Chev 358 041 12.08 12.045 107.76
E722 SPTM 11 Eric Coker San Leandro CA 98 Trans Am LS1 346 144 1292 13.025 103.59
G704 SPTM 4  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro foul -.034 12.06 12.141 111.56
Z717 SPTM 10 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 -1.103 12.00 .000
Single
i T FINALS i

Z717 SPTM 10 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 .165 12.00 11.978 108.78

E722 SPTM 11 Eric Coker San Leandro CA 98 Trans Am LS1 346 foul -.044 12,92 12.851 IQ5.21



TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020
MOTORCYCLE ET Elzmmatzon Results  13/5EP/2020

:.".::':':"" I saies H it i i EHHH HiH HH H : CompuLmk StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR : - MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

2 ROUND 1::

731 MC 2 Don Caesar - Citrus Heights CA 07 GSXR 1000  Suz 999 035 9.07 9 138 135 74
760 MC o Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 034 13.07 13.270 93.97
7847 MC 4 Trace St Germain SanJose CA 78 Kaw ZIR Kaw 1428 - 129 956 9.632 125.05
745 MC o Katie Justice : Oakley CA 79 KZ1000 Kaw +.271  10.00 12.752 ' 96.33
701B MC 3 Brian Jennings Martinez CA 99 GSXR Suz 1428 038 912 9378 127.57
7030 MC 1 Steve Norling ' Elk Grove CA '84 Suz Suz 1100 195 9,09 9.255 133.82
7030 MC 1 Steve Norling Elk Grove CA '84 Suz Suz 1100 009 9.19 9.263  139.96
760 MC o Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 030 13.18 13.336 96.87

i ROUND 2::3 i : R
731 MC 2 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 07 GSXR 1000 Suz 999 017 912 9.134 143.17
7847 MC 4 Trace St Germain San Jose CA 78 Kaw Z1R Kaw 1428 026 9.63 9.605 133.47
7030 MC 1 Steve Norling Elk Grove CA '84 Suz Suz 1100 229 9.23  9.157 140.47
701B MC 3 Brian Jennings Martinez CA 99 GSXR Suz 1428 041 9.32 9.223 121.50

i FINALS : HH : gasssszaae
7030 MC 1 Steve Norlmg Elk Grove CA '84 Suz Suz 1100 003 9.15 9.165 142.97
731 MC 2 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 07 GSXR 1000  Suz 999 032 9,09 9079 147.83




TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020
TOP SPORTSMAN Elimination Resu{ts_ o - ) 13/SEP/2020

..... iii: Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy. DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

MO 10 ) N ) R B HH ]
7753 TS 4 Dan Borg San Francisco CA 99 Monte Carlo C ev 814 016 6.77 6.81 4 192.30
7946 TS 2 Dan Braudrick Brentwood CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 024 6.87 6.916 199.61
791R TS 3 Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA 69 Camaro Reher 632 002 7.23 7.199. 179.80

777 TS 5  Doug Bracey Vallejo CA 02 Cavalier Chev 632 057 7.22 7.188 192.66
75 TS 1 Jeff Gillette Benicia CA 06 GTO WRE 637 009 6.10 7.557 127.56
Single
s ROUND 2 dasitir e e s ey
75 TS 1 Jeff Gillette Benicia CA 06 GTO WRE 637 032 695 7576 124.10
791R TS 3 Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA 69 Camaro Reher 632 foul -009 7.17 7.200 191.92
7753 TS 4 DanBorg San Francisco CA 99 Monte Carlo ~ Chev 814 009 6.78 6.798 205.16
Single
BEERIIINENE FINALS  RiRSsisimssimssssmsisssisssdissisiocss : HH i H HE: HEHEH
75 TS 1 Jeff Gillette Benicia CA - 06 GTO WRE 637 004 6. 94 8.415 111.94
7753 TS 4 DanBorg San Francisco CA 99 Monte Carlo Chev 814 foul -003 6.79 8.493 112.83




TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020
SUPER COMP Elimination Results

13/SEP/2020

i1 CompulLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR

REACTION

D/

ET.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

7035
7758

7314
7883

7116
7696

7168
7524

757
7656

7711
7023

7169
773L

73
7017

7395
7585

7855
7166

7611
7280

7810
751

7280
751

7023
7524

7585
773L

7280
7116

SC 0 Bob Van Popering

SC o Ray Lillard

SC o  Adam Liberatore

SC 0 Pete Cerda

SC o Lori Warden

SC o  Beau Hicks

SC 4 James Warden

SC o Howard Johnson

SC o Ted Van Midde IlI

sC o  Rick Mangili

sC 7 Don London

SC o  Chuck Babcock

sC 1 Sarah Warden

sC o0 Lynn Welfringer

SC 2 - Maddy Payne

SC o Justin Morris

SC 0 Justin Morgan

sC o  Marko Perivolaris

sC o  Greg Boutte

sC s  Adam Hicks

SC 6  Summer Richardso!

SC 3 Glenn Kern

SC 8  Travis Richadson

SC o Jim Williams

sC 3 Glenn Kern

SC o Jim Willlams

SC o  Chuck Babcock

SC 0  Howard Johnson

SC 0 Marko Perivolaris

SC o Lynn Welfringer
i ROUND 2 :masissia:

sC 3 Glenn Kem

SC o Lorl Warden

Castro Valley CA
Discovery Bay CA

Palo Alto CA
Elk Grove CA

Norco CA
San Carlos CA

Norco CA
American Canyon Ca

San Geronimo CA
Stockton CA

Newhall CA
Yorba Linda CA

Norco CA
Paso Robles CA

Claremont CA
Pomona CA

Concord CA
Petaluma CA

Galt CA
San Carlos CA

n Castaic CA
Modesto CA

Castaic CA
San Rafael CA

Modesto CA
San Rafael CA

Yorba Linda CA
American Canyon Ca

Petaluma CA
Paso Robles CA

Modesto CA
Norco CA

08 Harrison
02 Worthy

06 Yancer
00 Victory

18 American
08 Worthy

19 American
98 Jis
02 Spitzer

13 MaM
09 Mullis

03 Worthy
97 Swindahl

04 Worthy
01 Worthy

04 Sarmento
14 TNT Dragster

14 American
08 Worthy

01 Victory
99 Yancer

01 Victory
93 Yancer

99 Yancer
93 Yancer

09 Mullis
98 Jis

14 TNT Dragster
97 Swindah!

99 Yancer
18 American

PanellaSéS
Part 565

Schmit565

Chev 455

Huntsvi632

Chev 565

Chev 632
Chev 522

Chev 598
Chev 565

Chev 565
Chev 565

Chev
Olds 454

Chev 598
Chev 540

Chev 598
Chev 615

Chev 584
Chev 615

Chev 614
Chev 540

Chev 565
Chev 565

Chev 540
Chev 565

Chev 565
Chev 522

Chev 615
Olds 454

Chev 540

Huntsvi632

foul -

004
foul -.015
.020
foul -.156
.001
.037

.022
036

.029
012

049
.014

.030
.022

028
.020

004
foul -.028

.024
035

016
foul

.007
1.363

013
079

.01 4
.028

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.900
8.914

8.884

169.13
170.58

167.36

BROKE

8.950
9.113

8.949
8.916

8.918
8.889

145.08
162.49

182.26
140.43

168.01
174.98




pE ROUND 4::

7280 SC 3
7166 SC 5
7168 SC 4
737M SC 2

i FINALS
7168 SC 4
7280 SC s

7168 SC 4 James Warden
7314 SC 0 Adam Liberatore
7166 SC 5  Adam Hicks
757 SC 0 Ted Van Midde Il
7711 SC 7 Don London
7023 SC o  Chuck Babcock
7169 SC 1 Sarah Warden
7035 SC 0 Bob Van Popering
737M SC 2 Maddy Payne
7585 SC o Marko Perivolaris
7611 SC 6  Summer Richardson
7395 SC 0 Justin Morgan
7810 SC 8  Travis Richadson
Single

il ROUND 3
7280 SC 3 Glenn Kern
7711 SC 7 Don London
7166 SC 5  Adam Hicks
7169 SC 1 Sarah Warden
7168 SC 4 James Warden
7810 SC 8  Travis Richadson
737M sC 2 Maddy Payne
7611 SC 6  Summer Richardson

Glenn Kern
Adam Hicks

James Warden
Maddy Payne

James Warden
Glenn Kern

Modesto CA

Norco CA
Palo Alto CA

San Carlos CA
San Geronimo CA

Newhall CA
Yorba Linda CA

Norco CA
Castro Valley CA

Claremont CA
Petaluma CA

Castaic CA
Concord CA

Castaic CA

Newhall CA

San Carlos CA
Norco CA

Norco CA
Castaic CA

Claremont CA

Castaic CA

Modesto CA
San Carlos CA

Norco CA
Claremont CA

Modesto CA

19 American
06 Yancer

08 Worthy
13 M&M
09 Mullis

03 Worthy
08 Harrison

04 Worthy
14 TNT Dragster

01 Victory
04 Sarmento

01 Victory

99 Yancer
13 M&M

08 Worthy -
03 Worthy

19 American
01 Victory

04 Worthy
01 Victory

99 Yancer
08 Worthy

19 American
04 Worthy

19 American
99 Yancer

.010
031

Chev 632
Schmit565

Chev 615
Chev 598

Chev 565
Chev 565

Chev
Panella565

Chev 598
Chev 613

Chev 614
Chev 598

Chev 565

Chev 540
Chev 565

Chev 615
Chev

Chev 632
Chev 565

Chev 598
Chev 614
Chev 540
Chev 615
Chev 632
Chev 598

Chev 632
Chev 540

foul

012
.08t

.002
125

014
.051

.021
~018

033
021

.007
021

025

.040

013
016

.003
021

045
017

.029
022

014
.053

8.90

8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90

8.90

8.90

8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90

- 8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90
8.90
8.90
8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.925
8.887

9.002
9.029

8.873
8.847

8.909
8.877

8.914
8.895

8.879
8.866

8.869

8.915
8.900

176.49
176.77

155.88
170.15

183.72
168.96

162.14
177.44

169.25
178.50
174.28
171.97

162.08
179.14

171.97
170.08

170.75
168.51



TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020
SUPER GAS Elimination Resulls | ) 13/SEP/2020

......... Saszssssrsvssvessusasmszauzssessnransazaszazzarenenns 3t CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR © REACTION D/I  ET. MPH

WINNERS of each pair appear First

7685 SG - 1 Charlie Waggoner Jr - Los Angeles CA 78 Malibu Chev 565 010 9.90 .804 149.41
Single
761 SG 12 Matt Treadway Mission Viejo CA 63 Corvétte Chev 572 049 9.90 9.862 158.93
7982 SG 6  Jim Spaugh American Canyon CA 94 Lumina Chev 632 021 990 9.828 154.71
714B SG 8  Scott Brown San Ramon CA 66 Chev lI Dart 436 051 990 9918 136.15
787E SG 2 Dennis Paz Stockton CA . 41 Willys Chev 454 foul -.120 9.90 9.894 132.75
7332 SG 3 Larry Bradshaw Yorba Linda CA 57 Corvette Suns 565 042 990 9936 164.49
7226 SG 9 Lon Wilbumn San Bruno CA 76 Monza Chev 331 019 990 9.889 129.87
7304 SG 5 Bob Hefley Napa CA 02 Corvette Dart 555 .023 990 9911 158.28
799D SG 11 Bryan Downer Oroville CA 94 Beretta Beck 555 014 990 9.867 152.18
7267 SG 13 Larry Scarth Hawthorne CA 57 Corvette Chev 572 022 990 9933 152.21
7918  SG 7 Mike Utley Penn Valley CA 04 Corvette Brodix 585 022 990 9.881 157.48
7288 SG 4 David Butler Lake Elsinore CA 74 Vega Chev 527 003 990 9915 134.69
7988 SG 10 Sue Spaugh American Canyon CA 63 Vette Chev 565 088 990 9.875 151.70
: i ROUND 2 33 _ i HHH T
7304 SG 5 Bob Hefley Napa CA 02 Corvette 159.31"
7685 SG 1 Charlie Waggoner Jr Los Angeles CA 78 Malibu Chev 565 002 990 9.825 146.43
7267 SG 13 Larry Scarth Hawthorne CA 57 Corvette Chev 572 057 990 9.890 163.75
728B SG 4  David Butler Lake Elsinore CA 74 Vega Chev 527 foul -.012 9.90 9.974 140.93
714B SG 8  Scott Brown San Ramon CA 66 Chev I Dart 436 059 990 9.958 137.25
Single
761 SG 12 Matt Treadway Mission Viejo CA 63 Corvette Chev 572 019 990 9.896 163.97
7332 SG 3 Larry Bradshaw Yorba Linda CA 57 Corvette Suns 565 foul BROKE :
NI ROUND 3 S S : B

7304 SG 5 Bob Hefley Napa CA 02 Corvette Dart 555 027 9.9 9.907 159.46
761 SG 12 Matt Treadway Mission Viejo CA 63 Corvette Chev 572 foul -.011 9.90 9.884 163.95
7267 SG 13 Larry Scarth Hawthorne CA 57 Coﬁ/ette Chev 572 017 990 9957 147.26
714B SG 8  Scott Brown _ San Ramon CA 66 Chevll Dart 436 064 990 9.9210 137.51

i FINALS  smsmsssssssss BT T HHH
7304 SG 5  Bob Hefley

02 Corvette 038 990 9.921 154.26
7267 SG 13 Larry Scarth Hawthorne CA 57 Corvette Chev 572 043 990 9937 159.74




PRO STREET Ellmmatzon Results

TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020

13/SEP/2020
i: CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH
WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst
SN ROUND 1 it niiin HHE: T
729 PST 1 Greg Ventura Garden Grove CA 66 Nova ll Chev 568 004 10. 90 10.952 144.06
Single
700A PST 7 Jeff Broussard Novato CA 98 Sonoma Dart 406 041 10.90 10.932 125.92
7085 PST 14 Andrew Olson Sacramento CA 70 Camaro Chev 549 037 10.90 10.943 133.96
P248 PST 9 Jason Oteri Norco CA 92 Firebird Chev 383 021 10.90 10.914 130.09
7441 PST 2 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 91 Vette Chev 406 030 10,20 10.9210 129.13
736R PST 13 Ryan Houmard San Dimas CA 64 Nova Chev 012 10.90 10.831 130.78
7461 PST 6 Gene Clark Bakersfield CA 70 Camaro Chev 584 020 10.90 10.767 144.36
736K PST 8 Kevin Houmard San Dimas CA 70 Camaro Chev 440 019 1090 10.983 124.16
7356 PST 15 Joe Greco San Jose CA 74 Vega Chev 540 031 10,90 11.091 147.09
755P PST 10 PJ] Giacalone Wilmington CA 55 Chev Chev 440 000 10.90 10.923 124.14
7066 PST 3 Chris Bracey Vallejo CA 67 Camaro Chev 540 008 10,90 10.951 139.43 .
753E PST 11 James Ernest Vacaville CA 68 ElCamino Chev 435 008 10.90 10.971 122.26
B732 PST 4  Byron McCulloch . Petaluma CA 67 Camaro Chev 412 014 10.90 10.886 121.47
7464 PST 5 John Sapone Tujunga CA ’64 El Camino Chev 540 027 10.90 10.900 123.46
473 PST 12 Steve Older Concord CA 69 Chevelle Chev 540 220 10.90 10.669 115.05
HHEHT ROUND b A e e e
700A PST 7 Jeff Broussard Novato CA 98 Sonoma " Dart 406 027 10.90 10.934 126.23
755P PST 10 P} Giacalone Wilmington CA 55 Chev Chev 440 .047 10.90 10.898 138.12
736K PST 8 Kevin Houmard San Dimas CA 70 Camaro Chev 440 027 10.90 10.896 130.67
753E PST 11 James Ernest Vacaville CA 68 ElCamino Chev 435 044 10.90 10.888 122.73
729 PST 1+ Greg Ventura Garden Grove CA 66 Nova ll Chev 568 033 10,90 10.882 141.15
7464 PST 5 John Sapone Tujunga CA 64 El Camino Chev 540 074 10.90 10.849 122.63
736R PST 13 Ryan Houmard San Dimas CA 64 Nova Chev 016 10.90 10.887 126.84
P248 PST 9 Jason Oteri Norco CA 92 Firebird Chev 383 032 10.90 10.885 132.50
s ROUND 3 oosi i L L sy R H
736R PST 13 Ryan Houmard San Dimas CA 64 Nova Chev 014 10.90 10.904 128 68
736K PST 8  Kevin Houmard San Dimas CA 70 Camaro Chev 440 042 10.90 10.884 140.18
729 PST 1 Greg Ventura Garden Grove CA 66 Nova Il Chev 568 016 10.90 10.916 140.50
700A PST 7 Jeff Broussard Novato CA 98 Sonoma Dart 406 028 10,90 10.9211 127.16
S 4 1\ R HH R HHHHH i
729 PST 1 Greg Ventura Garden Grove CA 66 Nova ll Chev 568 018 10,90 10.897 140.78
736R PST 13 Ryan Houmard San Dimas CA 64 Nova Chev 025 10.90 10.863 132.91




TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020

TOP COMP Elzmmatlon Results ‘ 13/SEP/2020
: i Bl CompuLmk StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

sitiinnisii ROUND 1iisissiiseiiine: S R R R H R R
7585 TC 3 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 18 KLRC Chev 598
702V TC 8 Jason Vanderpool Redding CA 97 Uyehara Chev 582 008 7.61 7.684 171.31
759M TC 7 JohnPropp Aubum CA " 10Samento  Chev 555 062 7.60 7.615 169.96
7700 TC 4 Phillip Duerr Colfax CA 10 Radecraft LS 398 048 6.98 7.032 190.14
719G TC 5 Jennifer Hoffman El Sobrante CA 95 Sarmento Hoffmn622 020 702 7.059 .186.20
716 TC ¢ Todd Jacks El Dorado Hills CA 90 Fry RED Dodg 572 foul -.010 6.99 7.040 186.36
7009 TC 2 Dave Morgan Concord CA 12 Sarmento Chev 572 055 699 7.026 192.49
760H TC 9  Howard Hammans W Sacramento CA 02 Stirling RED Chev 500 foul BROKE
7102 TC 1 Steve Casner Sheridan CA 17 Nelson Chev 632 760 @ 6.10 1.121

Single ' '

N ROUND 2 3538 HHH T i : I I
7585 TC 3 Marko Penvolarls Petaluma CA 18 KLRC - Chev 598 006 698 7.058 171,10
759M TC 7 ]ohn Propp Auburn CA 10 Sarmento Chev 555 077 759 7.625 175.18
719G TC 5 Jennifer Hoffman El Sobrante CA 95 Sarmento Hoffmné22 012 705 7.029 187.55
7102 TC 1 Steve Casner Sheridan CA 17 Nelson Chev 632 020 698 6.937 184.83
7009 TC 2 Dave Morgan Concord CA 12 Sarmento Chev 572 020 7.03 7.002 194.97

Single

S ROUND 3 i e e
7009 TC 2 Dave Morgan Concord CA 12 Sarmento Chev 572 001 6,98 6.987 190.35
719G TC 5  Jennifer Hoffman El Sobrante CA 95 Sarmento Hoffmn622 000 7.02 7.047 175.34
7585 TC 3 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 18 KLRC Chev 598 002 6.98 6.955 191.40

Single

EEHHTHE S 1 N AR R H : H

7009 TC 2 Dave Morgan Concord CA 12 Sarmento Chev 572 016 - 697 6.966 195.05

7585 TC 3 Marko Perlvolaris Petaluma CA 18 KLRC Chey 598 foul -005 6.95 6.945 192.19




TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020

A/ GAS Elzmmatzon Results 13/55?/2020"

2222 CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR . REACTION D/  ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

izt ROUND 1 g3 : i HH : i
723C AG 3 Ron Conner Redwood Valley CA 63 Corvette Billett527 - 033 760 7642 161.05
7476 AG 2 Roy Castagnetto - Concord CA 67 Nova Chev 632 064 7.60 7.739 142.28
7425 AG 1 MkeMossi ‘Napa CA 69 Camaro Schmit780 059 7.60 7.713 16499
7047 . AG 4  Jeff Pike Granite Bay CA 63 Corvette Sunset781 496 7.60 7.670 177.53
i FINALS B R HH R H i S
723C AG 3 Ron Conner Redwood Valley CA 63 Corvette Billett527 028 7.60 7.651 178.68

7425 AG 1 Mike Mossi Napa CA 69 Camaro Schmit780 047 760 7.640 182.11




TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020

B/ GAS Elzmmatzon Results 13/SEP/2020

# Class Qfy DRIVER ‘HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

WINNERS of each pair appear First

7860 BG 4 Dale Friis Belmont CA 67 Camaro Chev 582 .01 3 8.60 8.2

7477 BG 3 Miguel Lomas Fremont CA 32 Bantam Rdstr  BBC 540 082 8460 9.033 145.09

J746 BG 1 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 99 Monte Carlo SS Chev 555 031 8.60 8.688 156.63
Single

710K BG 2~ Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 1.148 8.60 981

7062 BG 5 - Richard Zondervan San Jose CA 72 Camaro Chev 605 foul -.368  8.60 .000

iisiiiiiiin ROUND 2 i R R :
J746 BG 1 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 99 Monte Carlo SS Chev 555 036 8.60 8.622 158.33
7860 BG 4 Dale Friis Belmont CA 67 Camaro Chev 582 foul -.220 8.60 9.014 150.72
710K BG 2 Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 395  8.60 .000
Single

B o | (R T i
J746 BG 1 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 99 Monte Carlo SS Chev 555 2,529 8.60 .000
710K BG 2 Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 foul -.368 8.60 .000




TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020

C/GAS Elimination Results 13/SEP/2020
T G R i B : i8558 Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/  ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

siisesiiit ROUND 1 : : T i
772M CG 5  Michael Corradi Stockton CA 70 Nova Chev 468 024 960 9.627 139.62
7549 CG 2 Mike Gillespie Concord CA 27T Roadstr Dart 565 059 960 9.624 134.94
7284 CG | 3 Mark Capps Madera CA 67 Mustang Ford 570 034 9.60 9.691 126.85
7929 CG 4 John Friel Arbuckle CA 67 Nova Chev 565 072 960 9722 133.96
7581 CG ' 1 Ron Coomes Elverta CA 67 Corvette Coupe Chev 496 014 960 9.604 140.04
Single
7284 CG 3 Mark Capps Madera CA 67 Mustang Ford 570 055 9.60 9576 139.17-
7581 CG 1 Ron Coomes Elverta CA . 67 Corvette Coupe Chev 496 foul -.004 9.60 9.597 140.30
772M CG 5  Michael Corradi Stockton CA 70 Nova Chev 468 031 960 9.771 114.28
Single
annniiiil FINALS  Siiiiiis e s e e HH H
7284 CG 3 Mark Capps Madera CA 67 Mustang Ford 570 043 9.60 9.622 130.25

- 772M CG 5  Michael Corradi Stockton CA 70 Nova Chev 468 041 9.60 9.639 141.08




Y

TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020

D/GAS Elimination Results

13/SEP/2020

o B i1 CompuLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
S e 18] N FHHE R
F713 DG 8  Dan Ficher Redwood City CA 64 Fairlane Tbolt =~ Ford 427 221 10,60 10.600 122.48
7028 DG 3 John Broucaret San Francisco CA 63 Nova Chev 357 foul -006 10.60 10.716 126.98
H420 DG 7 Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA 55Wagon  Chev 407 056  10.60 10.660 121.74
F762 DG 4 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA 48 Anglia Chev 377 foul 010 10.60 10.712 122.56
7340 DG 9 = Dave Sullivan Sacramento CA 69 Roadrunner 014 10.60 10.606 122,38
7296 DG 2 Steve Ramos So San Francisco CA 73 Nova Chev 427 foul 010 10.60 10.636 125.35
D708 DG 6 Glen Jacobs Penn Valley CA 75 Monza Chev 461 000 10.60 10.599 123.52
774P DG 5  Patrick Williams Tracy CA 82 510 Chev 421 .148 10.60 10.446 124.89
7693 DG 10 - Sal DeRenzi Vacaville CA 64 Nova Chev 372 005 . 10.60 10.659 121.85
H703 DG 1 Brian Hughes San Mateo CA 65 Mustang 035 10.60 10.670 124.97
rrrininins ROUND 2 SEiiEi st e
F713 DG 8  Dan Ficher Redwood City CA 64 Fairlane Tholt  Ford 427 077 10.60 10.607 123.26
H420 DG 7 Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA 55 Wagon Chev 407 080 10.60 10.587 123.41
7340 DG 9 Dave Sullivan Sacramento CA 69 Roadrunner 049 10.60 10.638 118.42
D708 DG 6 Glen Jacobs Penn Valley CA 75 Monza Chev 461 029 10.60 10.712 122.76
7693 DG 10 Sal DeRenzi Vacaville CA 64 Nova Chev 372 053 10.60 10.657 113.17
Single
I ROUND 3 oiss o o S T e s e e s e
F713 DG 8  Dan Ficher Redwood City CA 64 Fairlane Tbolt  Ford 427 036 10.60 10.615 123.15
7693 DG 10 Sal DeRenzi Vacaville CA 64 Nova Chev 372 047 10.60 10.587 124.52
7340 DG 9  Dave Sullivan Sacramento CA 69 Roadrunner -003 10.60 10.590 114,16
Single
EHHEHH L LY A HHHHH HHH :
F713 DG 8  Dan Ficher Redwood City CA 64 Fairlane Tbolt - Ford 427 121  10.60 10.534 124.84
7340 DG 9  Dave Sullivan Sacramento CA 69 Roadrunner foul -.013 10.60 14.551 72.62




TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020

TROPHY Elimination Results 13/SEP/2020
"""""" I tHH i CompulLink StarTrak -

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR . REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

i ROUND 1 e e
518 TRO o Greg Angus San Jose CA 18 Focus Ford 2.3 121 14.07 14.352 97.33
4 TRO o  Louis Almada San Bruno CA 70 Monte Carlo Chev foul -.350 12.10 12.683 110.59
5 TRO o TmBaron  RohmertPakCA  O052500HD = Chev 530 16.70 16.951 80.20
2 TRO o Zack Muradi Tracy CA 15 Camaro SS Chev 673 18.00 14.495 100.13
3 TRO o Mario DiStefano San Bruno CA 11 CTSV.. Cad 372 .256 10.70 10.726 127.9()
6 TRO o Brandon Lopez Concord CA 20 Sportage Kia 534 19.15 17.230 77.86
6 TRO o Brandon Lopez Concord CA 20 Sportage Kia 574 17.10 17.407 = 73.53
7 TRO o Kiristine Yee San Francisco CA 14 Charger Hemi 1,042 14.30 14.279 96.16
e 18| D A e e e
6 TRO o Brandon Lopez Concord CA 20 Sportage Kia 335 17.10 17.369 79.61
7 TRO o Kiristine Yee San Francisco CA 14 Charger Hemi 109 14.21 14.706 83.89
3 TRO o Mario DiStefano San Bruno CA 11 CTSV Cad 372 299  10.80 10.945 127.17
5 TRO o Tim Barron Rohnert Park CA 05 2500HD Chev 234 17.00 17.232 80.51
i FINALS H EHHHH T
6 TRO o Brandon Lopez Concord CA 20 Sportage Kia 308 17.38 17.284 73.18
10.85 10.876 125.00

k TRO o Mario DiStefano San Bruno CA 11 CTSV Cad 372 foul -.073




TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020
A/FUEL Elimination Results

13/SEP/2020

it Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION E.T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
dini ROUND 1 Giiiiiiimsiasninionnasaminiiasaaaaniiisn: I
7354 AF 2 Shawn VanHorn Paso Robles CA Don 417 .148 6.216 235.51
7828 AF 4 Wayne Ramay Simi Valley CA 17 Neila&tParks AJPE 437 045 6.669 150.06
7293 AF 6  Shawn Corbart San Martin CA 12 Davidson BAE 452 1.048 7.367 127.71
Si ng le
7226 AF 1 Rick Ewens Paso Robles CA 16 Sarmento AJPE 450 039 6.222 204.79
7574 AF 3 Sabrina Capps Madera CA 19 Dyda Andersn501 059 6.529 173.54
s ROUND 2 iiiiisssessiisissiinitintasnasaasaanians : i
7828 AF 4 - Wayne Ramay Simi Valley CA 17 Neil&Parks AJPE 437 059 6.179 220.04
Single
713  AF 5 Jerry Kumre Jr Rohnert Park CA 01 Dragster AJPE 433 227 8.426 104.35
7226 AF 1 Rick Ewens . Paso Robles CA 16 Sarmento AJPE 450 .068 9.920 70.46
7354 AF 2 Shawn VanHorn Paso Robles CA Bantam Don 417 215 6.518  167.22
7574 AF 3 Sabrina Capps Madera CA 19 Dyda Andersn501 023 14.350 78.30
75 74 AF 3 Sabrina Capps Madera CA 19 Dyda AndersnSO] 042 6.378 206 51
713 AF 5 Jerry Kumre Jr Rohnert Park CA O1 Dragster AJPE 433 160 6.870 193.32




TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020
7 70 DRAG BIKES Elzmmatzon Results _ . 13/SEP/2020

i: Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Flrst

719 770 3 Scott Oakley Lake Balboa CA 00 Nitro HD FastCat134 185 7.70 7983 169.42
33 770 2 Steven Ruggiero Fresno CA 99 PF HD Delkron120 ..146 7,70 8.304 153,58
6025 770 1 Eric Robinson Eurgene OR 20 Hayabusa © Suz 80 098 7.70 7.834 170.19
Single
st FINALS i e e s s s s s st s HHH EHE:
6025 770 1 Eric Robinson - Eurgene OR 20 Hayabusa Suz 80 050 7,70 7.803 168. 39

719 770 3 Scott Oakley Lake Balboa CA 00 Nitro HD FastCat134 104 770 7.977 176.14




TEAM SONOMA ET RACE 3 SEPT 13 2020
HEADS UP BIKES Elzmmanon Results 13/SEP/2020

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIINNIININE H H CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

776 HUB 4 Scott Bottoroff ' Bueli Buell .365 7.247 1 86.36
708 PB 5 Ron Meyer Herald CA 00 Meter Kaw Meyer 92 643 BROKE
7018 PB 11 MarkRissling Wilton CA 83G51570  Suz 1570 184  7.038 185.54
Single ' :
77 PB 10 Tony Ruggiero Fresno CA 09 TopFuel HD.  PRP 181 176 8.820 158.63
561 HUB 3 Mark Chisholm Cheyenne WY 09 Chisholm kaw 1425 A71 9.447 138,90
42 HUB 6 James Surber Fortuna CA 16 Buell S&xs 160 074 7.289 181,59
700 PB 7 Greg Justice Qakley CA 16 Top Fuel HD.  PRP 158 064 7.408 181.06
777 PB 12 Craig Brown Phoenix AZ Busa Turbo 038 8.668 186.69
60 HUB 1 Nigel Patrick Prescott AZ Suzuki .355 12.955 57.77
PR (o) 0 N I At HH i T T i
777 PB 12 Craig Brown Phoenix AZ Busa Turbo .100 6.948 185, 05
42 HUB & James Surber Fortuna CA 16 Buell Sars 160 .085 7.337 180.81
776 HUB 4  Scott Bottoroff Buell Buell 266 7.189 186.85
77 PB 10 Tony Ruggiero Fresno CA 09 TopFuel HD PRP 181 .156 8.895 165.03
7018 PB 11 Mark Rissling Wilton CA 83 G51570 Suz 1570 552 7.095 189.63
708 PB 5  Ron Meyer Herald CA 00 Meter Kaw Meyer 92 2.094 8.258 134.15 ~

g ROUND 3 sssssssssinsssssss R S |

7018 PB 11 Mark Kissling Wiiton CA 83 G51570 “Suz 1570 078 7.025 186.00
776 HUB 4 Scott Bottoroff Buell ~ Buell .208 7.177 183.27
777 PB 12 Cralg Brown Phoenix AZ Busa Turbo 2.728 29.415

Single

I FINALS i e L s e g

777 PB 12 Craig Brown Phoenix AZ Busa Turbo A11 6.791 189.47
7018 PB 11 Mark Rissling Wilton CA 83 G51570 Suz 1570 043 8.984 93.93




